Form **PTO-1594** 1.4.

04-22-2002

RTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATI

OMB No. 065 FOR AND E/3 STORE TO THE TRADE	102062714
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation (Central) 4-10-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Code-Alarm, Inc. Internal Address:
🖬 Individual(s) 📮 Association	
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 950 East Whitcomb Madison City: Heights State: MI Zip: 48071
Corporation-State Illinois	F _{ight} 1
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📑 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Michigan
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Inter	representative designation is attached. The results No
Execution Date: <u>March 15, 2002 in Trade</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A attached	See Schedule A attached
Additional number(s) att	ached 🛂 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paul J. Kennedy, Esquire	
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_490_00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square,	8. Deposit account number:
18th & Arch Streets	
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	L
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Paul J. Kennedy	117/02
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sneed, attachments, and document

00000014 75333752

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description	Serial #	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date
"Code Alarm"	75/333,752	US	Issued	2,252,569	6/15/99	
"Code Alarm"	75/333,753	US	Issued	2,240,293	4/20/99	
"Code Alarm with Design"	75/333,755	US	Issued	2,240,294	4/20/99	
"Pro"	75/333,757	US	Issued	2,254,844	6/22/99	
"Surestart"	75/384,874	US	Issued	2,260,511	7/13/99	
"IR-S"	75/384,875	US	Issued	2,255,022	6/22/99	
"Max-Range"	75/384,878	US	Issued	2,260,512	7/13/99	
"Real Panic"	75/693,388	US	Issued	2,439,311	3/27/01	
IT-S"	75/963,511	US	Pending			12/21/99
"Codeshift"	75/620,971	US	Pending			11/23/99
"Sureguard"	75/620,951	US	Pending			1/14/99
"Secure-Tech and Design"	75/625,225	US	Pending			1/21/99
"Securitec"	75/620,950	US	Published			1/14/99
"Technology that Talks to Cars and Trucks"	75/873,231	US	Pending			12/17/99
"Power Code"	75936886	US	Pending			3/7/00
"Soft Code"	75/940,791	US	Pending		1	3/9/99
"Code Star"	75/942,725	US	Pending			3/3/00

A- 1

149129-1

REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0581

"Fusion"	75/938,260	US	Pending	3/8/00
"Power Tools"	76/025,890	US	Pending	4/17/00

A- 2

149129-1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office 150 South Wacker Drive. Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606-4202, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in certain trademarks of CODE-ALARM, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 950 East Whitcomb, Madison Heights, Michigan 48071, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated May 17, 2000, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2000 at Reel 002087, Frame 0321 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 15 day of March, 2002.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
(CENTRAL)

By:

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARK B DUNNE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
TY COMPANISSION EXPIRES:04/04/06

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss.:

COUNTY OF COOK

On the \(\frac{15}{5} \) day of March, 2002, before me personally came \(\frac{1}{5} \) (but \(\frac{1}{5} \) (

Notary Public

149129-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0583

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description	Serial #	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date
"Code Alarm"	75/333,752	US	Issued	2.252.569	6/15/99	
"Code Alarm"	75/333,753	US	Issued	2,240,293	4/20/99	
"Code Alarm with Design"	75/333,755	US	Issued	2,240,294	4/20/99	
"Pro"	75/333,757	US	Issued	2,254,844	6/22/99	
"Surestart"	75/384,874	US	Issued	2,260,511	7/13/99	
"IR-S"	75/384,875	US	Issued	2,255,022	6/22/99	
"Max-Range"	75/384.878	US	Issued	2,260,512	7/13/99	+
"Real Panic"	75/693,388	US	Issued	2,439,311	3/27/01	
IT-S"	75/963,511	US	Pending			12/21/99
"Codeshift"	75/620,971	US	Pending			11/23/99
"Sureguard"	75/620,951	US	Pending			1/14/99
"Secure-Tech and Design"	75/625,225	US	Pending			1/21/99
"Securitec"	75/620,950	US	Published			1/14/99
"Technology that Talks to Cars and Trucks"	75/873,231	US	Pending			12/17/99
"Power Code"	75936886	US	Pending			3/7/00
"Soft Code"	75/940,791	US	Pending			3/9/99
"Code Star"	75/942,725	US	Pending			3/3/00

149129-1 A- 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0584

75/938,260	US	Pending	3/8 00
76/025,890	US	Pending	4/17:00

149129-1 A- 2

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0585